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AMATEUR FOOTBALL 
ALLIANCE

Jason Kilby, Unit 3, 7 Wenlock Road,  
London N1 7SL.

Jason.KIlby@amateur-fa.com

ARMY Major Billy Thomson, Ministry of Defence (ASCB), MacKenzie Building,  
Fox Lines, Queens Avenue, Aldershot, Hampshire GU11 2LB.

William.Thomson@armyfa.com

BEDFORDSHIRE Alan Young, Peter Newton Pavilion, Skimpot Road, 
Dunstable, Bedfordshire LU5 4JU.

Alan.Young@bedfordshireFA.com

BERKS & BUCKS Liz Verrall, First Floor, Stratton Court, Kimber Road,  
Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 1BZ.

Liz.Verrall@berks-bucksfa.com

BIRMINGHAM Kevin Shoemake, Ray Hall Lane,  
Great Barr, Birmingham B43 6JF.

Kevin.Shoemake@birminghamfa.com

CAMBRIDGESHIRE Joanne Bull, Bridge Road, Impington,  
Cambs, CB24 9PH

Joanne.Bull@cambridgeshirefa.com

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY Dr John Little, St Catharine’s College,  
Cambridge CB2 1RL.

Jal4@cam.ac.uk

CHESHIRE Steve Smithies, Hartford House, Hartford Moss Rec. Centre,  
Moss Lane, Northwich, Cheshire CW8 4BG.

Steve.Smithies@cheshirefa.com

CORNWALL Dawn Aberdeen, Kernow House, 15 Callywith Gate,  
Launceston Road, Bodmin, Cornwall PL31 2RQ.

Dawn.Aberdeen@cornwallfa.com

CUMBERLAND Ben Snowdon, UNITS 3&4, Tithe House,  
Station Street, Cockermouth CA13 9QW.

Ben.Snowdon@cumberlandfa.com

DERBYSHIRE Ricky Stevenson, Unit 8&9, Stadium Business Court,  
Millennium Way, Pride Park, Derby DE24 8HP.

Ricky.Stevenson@derbyshirefa.com

DEVON Paul Morrison, Coach Road,  
Newton Abbot, Devon TQ12 1EJ.

Paul.Morrison@devonfa.com

624624



42 - DIRECTORY OF ASSOCIATIONS

ASSOCIATION CONTACT INFORMATION

DORSET Sue Hough MBE, County Ground, Blandford Close,  
Hamworthy, Poole BH15 4BF. 

Sue.Hough@dorsetfa.com

DURHAM John Topping, Codeslaw, Riverside South,  
Chester-Le-Street, Co. Durham DH3 3SJ.

John.Topping@durhamfa.com

EAST RIDING Adam Lowthorpe, The Roy West Centre,  
220 Inglemire Lane, Hull HU6 7TS.

Adam.Lowthorpe@eastridingfa.com

ENGLISH SCHOOLS Andrea Chilton, 4 Parker Court, Staffordshire Technology Park,  
Stafford ST18 OWP.

Andrea.Chilton@schoolsfa.com

ESSEX Brendan Walshe, County Office, Springfield Lyons Approach,  
Springfield, Chelmsford, Essex CM2 5LB.

Brendan.Walshe@essexfa.com

GLOUCESTERSHIRE David Neale, Oaklands Park,  
Almondsbury, Bristol BS32 4AG.

David.Neale@gloucestershirefa.com

GUERNSEY Gary Roberts, Victoria Avenue Playing Field,  
Victoria Avenue, St Sampson, Guernsey GY2 4BB

Gary.Roberts@guernseyfa.com

HAMPSHIRE Neil Cassar, William Pickford House, Winklebury Football Complex,  
Winklebury Way, Basingstoke RG23 8BF.

Neil.Cassar@hampshirefa.com

HEREFORDSHIRE Alan Darfi, Ted Powell Buildings,  
Widemarsh Common, Hereford HR4 9NA.

Alan.Darfi@herefordshirefa.com

HERTFORDSHIRE Karl Lingham, County Ground, Baldock Road,  
Letchworth, Hertfordshire SG6 2EN.

Karl.Lingham@hertfordshirefa.com

HUNTINGDONSHIRE Mark Ives, Ambury House, Sovereign Court, Lancaster Way,  
Ermine Business Park, Huntingdon PE29 6XU.
Mark.Ives@huntingdonshirefa.com

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS Mark Dickson, 5 Butlers Court, Queen Elizabeth Crescent,  
Beaconsfield, Buckinghamshire HP9 1BX

ISLE OF MAN Kevan Maitland, The Bowl,  Douglas, 
Isle of Man IM2 1AD.
Kevan.Maitland@isleofmanfa.com
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JERSEY David Kennedy, Springfield Stadium,  
St Helier, Jersey JE2 4LF.

David.Kennedy@jerseyfa.com

KENT Darryl Haden, Invicta House, Cobdown Park,  
London Road, Ditton, Aylesford, Kent ME20 6DQ.

Darryl.Haden@kentfa.com

LANCASHIRE Simon Gerrard, County Ground, Thurston Road,  
Leyland, Lancashire PR25 2LF.

Simon.Gerrard@lancashirefa.com

LEICESTERSHIRE & RUTLAND Kelly Ellis, Holmes Park, Dog & Gun Lane,  
Whetstone, Leicestershire LE8 6FA.

Kelly.Ellis@leicestershirefa.com

LINCOLNSHIRE Nick Hanson, Deepdale Enterprise Park,  
Deepdale Lane, Nettleham, Lincoln LN2 2LL.

Nick.Hanson@licolnshirefa.com

LIVERPOOL Daniel Green, Liverpool Soccer Centre, Walton Hall Park,  
Walton Hall Avenue, Liverpool L4 9XP.

Daniel.Green@liverpoolfa.com

LONDON Paul Bickerton, 11 Hurlingham Business Park,  
Sulivan Road, Fulham, London SW6 3DU. 

Paul.Bickerton@londonfa.com

MANCHESTER Colin Bridgford, The National Squash Centre, Gate 13, Rowsley 
St, The Etihad Campus, Manchester M11 3FF

Colin.Bridgford@manchesterfa.com

MIDDLESEX Leigh O’Connor, Rectory Park,  
Ruislip Road, Northolt UB5 5FA.

Leigh.oconnor@middlesexfa.com

NORFOLK Matt Carpenter, 11 Meridian Way,  
Thorpe St Andrew, Norwich NR7 OTA.

Matt.Carpenter@norfolkfa.com

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE Sarah Bentley, 9 Duncan Close, Red House Square,  
Moulton Park, Northampton NN3 6WL.

Sarah.Bentley@northamptonshirefa.com

NORTH RIDING Steven Wade, Broughton Road, Stokesley,  
Middlesbrough TS9 5NY.

Steven.Wade@northridingfa.com

626626
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NORTHUMBERLAND Andrew Cook, Whitley Park, Whitley Road,  
Newcastle upon Tyne NE12 9FA.

Andrew.Cook@northumberlandfa.com

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE Elaine Oram, Unit 6b, Chetwynd Business Park,  
Chilwell, Nottingham NG9 6RZ.

Elaine.Oram@nottinghamshirefa.com

OXFORD UNIVERSITY Richard Tur, 39 Park Close, Oxford OX2 8NP.

Rhstur@gmail.com.

OXFORDSHIRE Ian Mason, Unit 4, Witan Park, Avenue 2,  
Station Lane, Witney OX28 4FH.

Ian.Mason@oxfordshirefa.com

ROYAL AIR FORCE Vince Williams, RAF Brize Norton,  
Carterton, Oxon OX18 3LX.

Vince.Williams@royalairforcefa.com

ROYAL NAVY Steve Johnson, HMS Temeraire, Burnaby Road,  
Portsmouth, Hampshire PO1 2HB.

Steve.Johnson@navyfa.com

SHEFFIELD & HALLAMSHIRE Simon Frost, Clegg House,  
204 Meadowhall Road, Sheffield S9 1BN.

Simon.Frost@sheffieldfa.com

SHROPSHIRE Mick Murphy, Greenhous Meadow,  Oteley 
Road, Shrewsbury, Shropshire SY2 6ST. 
Mick.Murphy@shropshirefa.com

SOMERSET Jon Pike, Charles Lewin House, Unit 10, Landmark House,  
Wirral Business Park, Glastonbury BA6 9FR.

Jonathan.Pike@somersetfa.com

STAFFORDSHIRE Adam Evans, Dyson Court, Staffordshire Technology Park,  
Beaconside, Stafford ST18 0LQ.

Adam.Evans@staffordshirefa.com

SUFFOLK Richard Neal, Bill Steward House, The Buntings,  
Cedars Park, Stowmarket, Suffolk IP14 5GZ.

Richard.Neal @suffolkfa.com

SURREY Sally Lockyer, UNIT 2E, St. Martin’s House,  
St.Martin’s Walk, Dorking, Surrey RH4 1UW.

Sally.Lockyer@surreyfa.com

SUSSEX Ken Benham, Culver Road,  
Lancing, W Sussex BN15 9AX.

Ken.Benham@sussexfa.com
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WESTMORLAND Jo Ashworth, 35-37 Appleby Road,  
Kendal, Cumbria LA9 6ET.

Jo.Ashworth@westmorlandfa.com

WEST RIDING Hannah Simpson, Fleet Lane, Woodlesford,  
Oulton, Leeds LS26 8NX.

Hannah.Simpson@wrcfa.com

WILTSHIRE Oliver Selfe, Units 2/3, Dorcan Business Village,  
Murdock Road, Dorcan, Swindon SN3 5HY.

Oliver.Selfe@wiltshirefa.com

WOMEN’S FOOTBALL 
CONFERENCE

Kelly Simmons, The FA, Wembley Stadium,  
PO Box 1966, London SW1P 9EQ.

WORCESTERSHIRE Nichola Trigg, Craftsman House, De Salis Drive, Unit 6,  
Brindley Court, Gresley Road, Worcester WR4 9FD 

Nichola.Trigg@worcestershirefa.com

Note:  County Associations’ website addresses are in the www.LondonFA.com format.  
Email addresses are in the Info@LondonFA.com format.

628628




